# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900508003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grunt Style LLC		06/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grunt Style, LLC	
Street Address:	900 Broadway	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86917282	AMERICAN GRIT	
Serial Number:	86755036	BEER GUARANTEE	
Serial Number:	87687131	GXF	
Serial Number:	87765426	G3 DYNAMICS	
Serial Number:	88065385	G3 DYNAMICS	
Serial Number:	86755040	GRUNT FEST	
Serial Number:	87687080	GRUNT FIT	
Serial Number:	85926093	GRUNT STYLE	
Serial Number:	86890415	GRUNT STYLE US 1776	
Serial Number:	86890430	GS	
Serial Number:	86754995	"GRUNT STYLE", "THIS WE'LL DEFEND"; "GS	
Serial Number:	87842395	LEXINGTON & CONCORD	
Serial Number:	85682838	GRUNT LIFE 12"	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

**REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0288** 

TRADEMARK 900508305

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mdepreter@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew De Preter Address Line 1: 20 N. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew De Preter
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew De Preter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Grunt Style, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) - Filed (1)#page1.tif source=Grunt Style, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) - Filed (1)#page2.tif source=Grunt Style, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) - Filed (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0289

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GRUNT STYLE LLC", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "GRUNT STYLE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GRUNT
STYLE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT
5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7485692 8100M SR# 20195683855 Authentication: 203109830

Date: 06-26-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 06/26/2019 FILED 05:10 PM 06/26/2019 SR 20195683855 - File Number 7485692

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### GRUNT STYLE LLC

### INTO

### GRUNT STYLE, LLC

## Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the surviving limited liability company, hereby sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GRUNT STYLE, LLC; its state of formation is Delaware.

SECOND: The name of the non-surviving limited liability company is GRUNT STYLE LLC; its state of formation is Illinois.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company and other business entity which is to merge.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GRUNT STYLE, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company; the address of said place of business is Grunt Style LLC, 900 Broadway, San Antonio, Texas 78216.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0291 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed this  $26^{th}$  day of June, 2019

GRUNT STYLE, LLC

Name: Steve Swartzman

Its: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0292

**RECORDED: 07/24/2019**